Helerenres

Ml =) EE{I,: I..F
s

! . Project -

Republic of the Philippings ! v 3 -

DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC '-NI:}E'.T::E AND HIGHW o POOBS HULEMN E

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY ;

Maniia :

July 26, 2021 |
MEMORANDUM a

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary E

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 July 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer MARCELINO M. OPERARIO,
Surigao del Norte 2%, District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the '
herelinder project covered by Cf 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA], to wik;
[  As per GAAOriginal [ Astoamed | :
Project Description - | |

| UACS No. 300108200286000
Project ID : PO0550448MN

| Localp rogram- Flood Conlrdl and Drainage< Drainage | Local Program~ Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage /

| | #robettion Works - Construction / Repair / | ProtectionwWorks - Construction / Repair / Rehabifitation |

| Rehabiltation | Improvement of Various Infrastricture | Improwerhent of  Various - Infrestructure including  Lozal
including Local Projects Projects

tetion of Road Slope Protection: Structure along | Construction: of Foad Slope Frﬂ;&.‘t-ﬂf‘- E*JL'{‘l.um_ along
€90 - Agusan YWest Coastal Road 5. 40+368 - Sta. j;;,ur-’.ﬂ.gusan West Coastal Road Sta: 40-+368 - Sta

[ #0+505, Malimono, Surigao del Norte AT 502,83, Malimons, Surigac del Nofe 1
Type of Work/ = - Type of Work/ :
Physical Target Unit Cost ! Allocation Physical Target | Unit Eust_ _Es.ﬂmated Cost .
CWI= | i EW1 = ,
Constriiction of | Constriuction of ST ke '
Slope Protect e - Slape Protection P23, 95/
gfr | F41,575,000.00 ﬁr'-'f_:'-.um_-' £1.m. /"5;1_.&?5.30&.[‘5
fsqm. | | _laEwseram o
~ EAD . | P 342500000 | —EAD . P 2,325,000.00
. el Total | R95,000,000.00 Total | R95,000,000.00
 Justification: _ — \
| = Ouantified physical target. based on approved Frogram of Works (POW) and Design Plans, sincé no tanget

wias specified [n the FY 2021 GAA. ;
Revised station limits from Sta. 404368 - Sta. 20+ 503 to Ste, 20+368 - 5ta. 40+ 59_2.32 o maximize aliocation

s and priovikize section that is prone to slope failure.
The spope of works [nvalve drifiing, instalation & grouting of permanent ground anchors, nstallation of ercsion |

control mat, Instaliation of - active wire _mesh g, and  appheation of  hydroseeding for vegetation,
| considering that these are the majar work ftems of the project. |
. The derived unit cost is due to the design requirernents as refiected in the approved design plans and relative: |
{ to the & evaluglion/reeommenda EE—“&%’E‘H‘{" Eﬁ&tﬁ@?n_ga ). —

request for project modification is in arder, hence, it is
ry for his consideration and approval,

— APPROVED, DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR o et o D s we iy

S ; £ m o e SerEy
i A
3.4 asn/LCAAVSAAGLIERD WIN1EQ2818

—_




